Effective December 2009Application Paper AP01200007E
Application of tap rules to
molded case breaker terminals
In summary, a conductor rated 10% of the ampacity
of a feeder conductor may be tapped from the
feeder provided it is not greater than 10 feet in
length and it terminates in an appropriately sized
overcurrent protective device. Also, a conductor

1
3
TA1600RD
T1600RD
TA2000RD
Table 2. Series C Breakers
Frame
Maximum
Amperes
Wire per
Terminal
Wire Size
Range AWG
Kit Catalog
Number
G 100 3 14–2 3TA100G3K
G 100 6 14–6 3TA100G6K
F 225 3 14–2 3TA150F3K
F 225 6 14–6 3TA150F6K
J 250 3 14–2 3TA250J3K
J 250 6 14–6 3TA250J6K
K 400 3 12–2/0 3TA400K3K
K 400 6 14–2/0 3TA400K6K
Table 3. Series G Breakers
Frame
Maximum
Amperes
Wire per
Terminal
Wire Size
Range AWG
Kit Catalog
Number
EG 125 3 14–2 3TA125E3K
EG 125 6 14–6 3TA125E6K
JG 250 3 14–2 3TA250FJ3
JG 250 6 14–6 3TA250FJ6
6
Application Paper AP01200007E
Effective December 2009
Application of tap rules to